

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the CCMUA has authorized Resolution #R-26:2-42, amending Resolution #R-25:12-228, authorizing Change Order #1 to Coppola Services, Inc. for Contract 417R by 1) withdrawing the not-to-exceed contract increase amount of \$75,000, thereby reducing the contract upset amount from \$4,586,860 to \$4,661,860 and 2) adding a no cost time extension of 220 calendar days. Copies of the authorizing resolution are on file with the Secretary of the Authority and are available for inspection.

Kim Michelini
Secretary